Account’’), the sum of ONE MILLION
DOLLARS ($1,000,000) upon the CPSC’s
final acceptance of this Order.

5. Platt shall pay into the Escrow
Account contingent contributions of an
additional TWO-DOLLARS AND FIFTY
CENTS ($2.50) for every heater in excess
of two hundred and fifty thousand
(250,000) heaters ordered by consumers
under the Cadet Consent Agreement and
Order, which was approved by the
CPSC on July 30, 1999 (‘‘the Cadet
Order’’); provided that the sum total of
Platt’s contingent contributions shall be
capped at FIVE HUNDRED THOUSAND